

NORTH EASTERN INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA & FOLK MEDICINE RESEARCH (An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Ayush, Government of India)

No. NEIFM/211/Advt./2016/P-III/ 867

Dated Pasighat the 3rd August 2022

Recruitment Cancellation Notice

Reference is invited to the following Advertisements-

- (1) No. NEIFM/211/Advt/2016/07 dtd 02/06/2017 for the one vacant post of Pharmacy Assistant published in Employment News 3rd-9th June 2017.
- (2) No. NEIFM/211/Advt/2016/67 dtd. 19.01.2018 for the one vacant post of Private Secretary, Pharmacist and Store Keeper published in Employment News 27th January-2nd February 2018.
- (3) No. NEIFM/211/Advt/2016 dtd 08th March, 2018 for the two vacant posts of Upper Division Clerk (UDC) published in Employment News 14th-20th April 2018.
- (4) No. NEIFM/211/Advt/2016/1093 dtd 22nd October, 2018 for the one vacant post of Private Secretary published in Employment News 15th -21st December 2018.
- (5) No. NEIFM/211/Advt/2016/ dtd 09th July, 2019 for the one vacant post of Panchakarma Nurse; Two vacant posts of Panchkarma Assistant (Male) & Two vacant posts of Panchakarma Assistant (Female) published in Employment News 27th July-2nd August 2019.
- (6) No. NEIFM/211/ADVT/2016/Vol-III/1249 dtd. 11th January, 2020 for the one vacant post of Accountant published in Employment News 11th-17th January 2020.
- (7) No. NEIFM/211/ADVT/2016/Vol-III/57 dtd 16th January, 2020 for the one vacant post of Assistant published in Employment News 1st-7th February 2020.

With reference to the aforementioned advertisements, it is notified for information of all concerned that the recruitment process of the aforementioned one vacant post of Pharmacy Assistant and other mentioned Advertisements is hereby canceled due to administrative reasons.

Director NEIAFMR, Pasighat

Copy to:

- 1) The PS to Hon'ble Union Minister (Ayush), Govt. of India for information.
- 2) The PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (Ayush), Govt. of India for information.
- 3) PPS to Secretary (Ayush) for information.
- 4) PPS to Special Secretary (Ayush) for information.
- 5) The Under Secretary to The GoI, Ministry of Ayush, Ayush Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- 6) Nodal Officer IT with direction to upload in Institute Website.
- 7) Notice Board.
- 8) Office copy.